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PERIOD 6 500cc
Leg 3

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 16/03/19 Started at: 16:21:31
Event: R38 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 23.2C Starters: 33
Track: Dry - Temp: 28.7C Printed at: 16:34

Race  Fastest On Top
Pos No Name Machine Laps Time  Behind Lap   Lap Speed
1 38 Stephen CRAIG (NSW) Kawasaki ZXR 400 5 9:10.351 1:46.816 2 211
2 9 Tim PODT (VIC) Honda VR 400 5 9:20.010 9.659 1:47.838 3 202
3 52A Matthew BROWN (WA) Kawasaki ZXR 400 5 9:22.081 11.730 1:48.023 3 211
4 22A Glenn CHANDLER (QLD) Honda VR 400 5 9:29.286 18.935 1:48.058 3 203
5 219 James KEAN (NSW) Honda VR 400 5 9:29.463 19.112 1:50.939 3 199
6 17 Christopher COONEY (NSW) Kawasaki ZXR 400 5 9:30.173 19.822 1:49.822 3 207
7 N66 Chris DUNSTER (QLD) Honda VR 400 5 9:32.844 22.493 1:50.077 3 201
8 8 Vito MANISCALCO (NSW) Honda CBR 400 5 9:40.200 29.849 1:50.442 3 202
9 101 Brad LUMB (NSW) Honda CBR 250 5 9:45.384 35.033 1:51.884 3 185
10 22B Stacey VAN WETERING (VIC) Honda VR 400 5 9:59.681 49.330 1:55.981 3 197
11 268 Owen WARD (QLD) Honda VR 400 5 10:00.614 50.263 1:55.628 3 198
12 52 David BANBURY (NSW) Honda CBR 250 5 10:00.818 50.467 1:53.971 3 186
13 93 Max EMENY (QLD) Honda CBR 250 5 10:16.420 1:06.069 1:56.456 3 173
14 285 Glenn KETTLE (VIC) Honda 400 5 10:17.042 1:06.691 1:57.573 3 194
15 24 Adam HARDING (NSW) Honda CBR 250 5 10:17.161 1:06.810 1:59.625 3 186
16 75 Thomas NASH (VIC) Honda VR 400 5 10:24.961 1:14.610 2:00.850 3 194
17 67A Michael UNDERWOOD (NSW) Honda CBR 400 5 10:28.188 1:17.837 2:00.419 4 205
18 4 Anthony CARROLL (QLD) Honda VR 400 5 10:28.324 1:17.973 1:59.500 4 201
19 79 Kieran MCGEOWN (QLD) Honda CBR 250 5 10:28.602 1:18.251 1:56.263 3 184
20 49 Gregory BURT (NSW) Honda CBR 250 5 10:31.976 1:21.625 2:02.008 3 180
21 80 Colin BERRY (NSW) Honda VR 400 5 10:32.689 1:22.338 1:59.828 3 193
22 349 Ryan MOSCARDINI (QLD) Honda CBR 250 5 10:34.027 1:23.676 2:03.398 3 184
23 68 Paul GREENUP (NSW) Honda CBR 250 5 10:34.326 1:23.975 2:03.294 3 176
24 35 Mark BODDY (ACT) Yamaha TZR 250 5 10:51.627 1:41.276 2:04.404 2 196
25 10 David FERGUSSON (NSW) Honda CBR 250 5 10:54.261 1:43.910 2:06.896 4 171
26 132 Ian BARTON (QLD) Honda CBR 250 5 10:54.931 1:44.580 2:03.430 3 171
27 71 Wayne WOODS (NSW) Honda VR 400 5 10:57.383 1:47.032 2:03.348 2 188
28 82 Andrew SIMPSON (NSW) Honda CBR 250 5 10:59.919 1:49.568 2:07.892 3 176
29 73 Jordan KIGHTLY (NSW) Honda CBR 250 5 11:03.273 1:52.922 2:07.344 3 174
30 50 Luke MACGREGOR (NSW) Honda CBR 250 5 11:16.883 2:06.532 2:09.230 3 163

DNF 54 Raymond WRIGHT (NSW) Honda CBR 250 4 8:43.783 1 Lap 2:06.835 4 174
DNF 519 John CARPENTER (QLD) Honda VR 400 3 7:15.515 2 Laps 2:08.643 2 193
DNF 22 Michael TRIVETT (NSW) Suzuki RGV 250 1 3:05.255 4 Laps 93

Fastest Lap was 1:46.816 by Stephen CRAIG (NSW)

Current race lap record for P6_500 class - 1:42.759 by Stephen CRAIG (NSW) on a 1990 Kawasaki ZXR 400 set on 26/03/17

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 6 500cc
Leg 3

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 16/03/19 Started at: 16:21:31
Event: R38 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 23.2C Starters: 33
Track: Dry - Temp: 28.7C Printed at: 16:34

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
4 Anthony CARROLL (QLD) 2:13.117 2:02.425 2:00.561 1:59.500 2:12.721
8 Vito MANISCALCO (NSW) 1:58.639 1:51.525 1:50.442 1:55.002 2:04.592
9 Tim PODT (VIC) 1:55.553 1:49.724 1:47.838 1:51.681 1:55.214
10 David FERGUSSON (NSW) 2:19.922 2:08.781 2:07.515 2:06.896 2:11.147
17 Christopher COONEY (NSW) 1:59.284 1:51.859 1:49.822 1:52.470 1:56.738
22 Michael TRIVETT (NSW) 3:05.255
22A Glenn CHANDLER (QLD) 1:55.576 1:49.136 1:48.058 1:53.200 2:03.316
22B Stacey VAN WETERING (VIC) 2:03.559 1:57.589 1:55.981 1:58.568 2:03.984
24 Adam HARDING (NSW) 2:07.860 2:01.351 1:59.625 2:02.991 2:05.334
35 Mark BODDY (ACT) 2:09.879 2:04.404 2:06.805 2:14.852 2:15.687
38 Stephen CRAIG (NSW) 1:52.878 1:46.816 1:46.981 1:50.430 1:53.246
49 Gregory BURT (NSW) 2:12.340 2:04.589 2:02.008 2:02.170 2:10.869
50 Luke MACGREGOR (NSW) 2:21.327 2:09.986 2:09.230 2:14.214 2:22.126
52 David BANBURY (NSW) 2:04.979 1:56.792 1:53.971 2:00.243 2:04.833
52A Matthew BROWN (WA) 1:54.239 1:48.969 1:48.023 1:53.213 1:57.637
54 Raymond WRIGHT (NSW) 2:20.890 2:08.148 2:07.910 2:06.835
N66 Chris DUNSTER (QLD) 1:58.212 1:52.409 1:50.077 1:52.757 1:59.389
67A Michael UNDERWOOD (NSW) 2:13.124 2:02.895 2:00.429 2:00.419 2:11.321
68 Paul GREENUP (NSW) 2:12.004 2:05.022 2:03.294 2:03.562 2:10.444
71 Wayne WOODS (NSW) 2:26.223 2:03.348 2:04.473 2:06.099 2:17.240
73 Jordan KIGHTLY (NSW) 2:22.189 2:08.111 2:07.344 2:08.178 2:17.451
75 Thomas NASH (VIC) 2:10.785 2:04.506 2:00.850 2:02.981 2:05.839
79 Kieran MCGEOWN (QLD) 2:12.845 2:02.051 1:56.263 2:02.782 2:14.661
80 Colin BERRY (NSW) 2:12.437 2:02.870 1:59.828 2:05.335 2:12.219
82 Andrew SIMPSON (NSW) 2:18.796 2:07.951 2:07.892 2:09.397 2:15.883
93 Max EMENY (QLD) 2:08.991 1:59.257 1:56.456 2:01.814 2:09.902
101 Brad LUMB (NSW) 2:04.036 1:56.932 1:51.884 1:53.246 1:59.286
132 Ian BARTON (QLD) 2:19.540 2:05.725 2:03.430 2:10.373 2:15.863
219 James KEAN (NSW) 1:58.743 1:51.091 1:50.939 1:51.690 1:57.000
268 Owen WARD (QLD) 2:04.263 1:57.396 1:55.628 1:58.589 2:04.738
285 Glenn KETTLE (VIC) 2:07.910 2:01.204 1:57.573 2:00.713 2:09.642
349 Ryan MOSCARDINI (QLD) 2:15.093 2:03.661 2:03.398 2:04.973 2:06.902
519 John CARPENTER (QLD) 2:20.151 2:08.643 2:46.721

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2019 INTERNATIONAL FESTIVAL OF SPEED

14 - 17 March

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD

E-mail:  scott@computime.com.au / Ph: 0418 17 13 17
www.computime.com.au

Sydney Motorsports Park

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Craig Johnston

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

PERIOD 6 500cc
Leg 3

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 16/03/19 Started at: 16:21:31
Event: R38 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 23.2C Starters: 33
Track: Dry - Temp: 28.7C Printed at: 16:34

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd
4  Anthony CARROLL (QLD)  (18th) 1 39.597 45.736 30.243 1:55.576 56

1 47.706 51.548 33.863 2:13.117 116 2 32.668 45.988 30.480 1:49.136 202
2 37.913 51.378 33.134 2:02.425 185 3 33.092 45.091 29.875 1:48.058 202
3 37.964 50.404 32.193 2:00.561 192 4 32.971 47.840 32.389 1:53.200 203
4 34.427 49.679 35.394 1:59.500 201 5 37.280 53.391 32.645 2:03.316 197
5 40.638 56.068 36.015 2:12.721 180

22B  Stacey VAN WETERING (VIC)  (10th)
8  Vito MANISCALCO (NSW)  (8th) 1 42.084 49.598 31.877 2:03.559 68

1 41.229 46.399 31.011 1:58.639 83 2 35.356 50.567 31.666 1:57.589 195
2 33.596 47.420 30.509 1:51.525 202 3 35.200 49.036 31.745 1:55.981 197
3 33.194 46.687 30.561 1:50.442 201 4 35.214 50.092 33.262 1:58.568 195
4 33.496 48.397 33.109 1:55.002 198 5 37.523 53.101 33.360 2:03.984 187
5 35.774 54.616 34.202 2:04.592 196

24  Adam HARDING (NSW)  (15th)
9  Tim PODT (VIC)  (2nd) 1 43.229 50.885 33.746 2:07.860 81

1 39.188 45.776 30.589 1:55.553 65 2 36.338 51.693 33.320 2:01.351 185
2 33.586 45.724 30.414 1:49.724 197 3 36.460 50.343 32.822 1:59.625 186
3 33.017 45.026 29.795 1:47.838 199 4 35.010 52.873 35.108 2:02.991 185
4 32.736 46.685 32.260 1:51.681 202 5 38.043 53.267 34.024 2:05.334 181
5 35.213 48.210 31.791 1:55.214 202

35  Mark BODDY (ACT)  (24th)
10  David FERGUSSON (NSW)  (25th) 1 44.517 51.678 33.684 2:09.879 82

1 49.003 54.546 36.373 2:19.922 98 2 37.362 53.819 33.223 2:04.404 196
2 39.250 53.172 36.359 2:08.781 171 3 38.739 54.676 33.390 2:06.805 192
3 38.431 53.112 35.972 2:07.515 165 4 38.168 55.029 41.655 2:14.852 188
4 38.398 53.113 35.385 2:06.896 165 5 43.930 57.816 33.941 2:15.687 106
5 40.396 55.071 35.680 2:11.147 170

38  Stephen CRAIG (NSW)  (1st)
17  Christopher COONEY (NSW)  (6th) 1 38.099 44.985 29.794 1:52.878 54

1 40.784 47.707 30.793 1:59.284 67 2 32.424 44.876 29.516 1:46.816 208
2 34.137 47.162 30.560 1:51.859 207 3 33.273 44.569 29.139 1:46.981 208
3 33.648 46.125 30.049 1:49.822 207 4 32.228 46.672 31.530 1:50.430 211
4 33.934 46.882 31.654 1:52.470 205 5 34.188 47.479 31.579 1:53.246 205
5 34.635 49.581 32.522 1:56.738 201

49  Gregory BURT (NSW)  (20th)
22  Michael TRIVETT (NSW)  (DNF) 1 47.423 50.918 33.999 2:12.340 94

1 55.763 1:05.608 1:03.884 3:05.255 P 93 2 37.016 52.898 34.675 2:04.589 180
3 36.794 51.965 33.249 2:02.008 180

22A  Glenn CHANDLER (QLD)  (4th) 4 35.970 50.389 35.811 2:02.170 176
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PERIOD 6 500cc
Leg 3

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 16/03/19 Started at: 16:21:31
Event: R38 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 23.2C Starters: 33
Track: Dry - Temp: 28.7C Printed at: 16:34

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd
5 40.138 55.116 35.615 2:10.869 175 3 37.204 51.098 32.127 2:00.429 201

4 35.413 50.866 34.140 2:00.419 202
50  Luke MACGREGOR (NSW)  (30th) 5 39.711 56.258 35.352 2:11.321 193

1 50.085 54.070 37.172 2:21.327 88
2 39.116 53.499 37.371 2:09.986 163 68  Paul GREENUP (NSW)  (23th)
3 39.418 53.203 36.609 2:09.230 161 1 47.182 50.912 33.910 2:12.004 87
4 39.313 56.502 38.399 2:14.214 156 2 37.343 52.913 34.766 2:05.022 176
5 43.960 59.358 38.808 2:22.126 152 3 37.114 52.397 33.783 2:03.294 176

4 36.698 51.442 35.422 2:03.562 172
52  David BANBURY (NSW)  (12th) 5 39.914 54.823 35.707 2:10.444 169

1 44.265 48.444 32.270 2:04.979 69
2 34.156 50.128 32.508 1:56.792 186 71  Wayne WOODS (NSW)  (27th)
3 34.095 48.073 31.803 1:53.971 184 1 49.342 1:03.104 33.777 2:26.223 103
4 34.284 51.216 34.743 2:00.243 180 2 37.474 51.263 34.611 2:03.348 188
5 36.653 53.587 34.593 2:04.833 180 3 38.067 52.711 33.695 2:04.473 183

4 37.217 54.154 34.728 2:06.099 188
52A  Matthew BROWN (WA)  (3rd) 5 43.897 57.671 35.672 2:17.240 173

1 38.814 45.810 29.615 1:54.239 47
2 33.130 46.425 29.414 1:48.969 210 73  Jordan KIGHTLY (NSW)  (29th)
3 33.482 45.331 29.210 1:48.023 211 1 50.634 55.474 36.081 2:22.189 98
4 33.026 48.157 32.030 1:53.213 211 2 39.066 53.066 35.979 2:08.111 174
5 36.084 49.902 31.651 1:57.637 201 3 39.174 52.686 35.484 2:07.344 169

4 38.775 53.588 35.815 2:08.178 171
54  Raymond WRIGHT (NSW)  (DNF) 5 43.937 56.950 36.564 2:17.451 171

1 49.803 54.845 36.242 2:20.890 91
2 39.423 53.149 35.576 2:08.148 174 75  Thomas NASH (VIC)  (16th)
3 38.530 53.017 36.363 2:07.910 171 1 45.703 51.812 33.270 2:10.785 88
4 37.904 53.449 35.482 2:06.835 169 2 38.059 52.446 34.001 2:04.506 194

3 37.791 50.612 32.447 2:00.850 193
N66  Chris DUNSTER (QLD)  (7th) 4 37.067 51.647 34.267 2:02.981 193

1 40.938 45.870 31.404 1:58.212 69 5 38.257 54.393 33.189 2:05.839 193
2 35.039 46.892 30.478 1:52.409 196
3 33.350 46.312 30.415 1:50.077 201 79  Kieran MCGEOWN (QLD)  (19th)
4 33.207 47.499 32.051 1:52.757 197 1 47.545 51.089 34.211 2:12.845 90
5 34.848 51.079 33.462 1:59.389 199 2 37.529 51.151 33.371 2:02.051 184

3 35.514 48.451 32.298 1:56.263 184
67A  Michael UNDERWOOD (NSW)  (17th) 4 34.936 51.346 36.500 2:02.782 181

1 48.750 51.221 33.153 2:13.124 105 5 40.291 57.273 37.097 2:14.661 178
2 37.327 52.236 33.332 2:02.895 205



2019 INTERNATIONAL FESTIVAL OF SPEED

14 - 17 March

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD

E-mail:  scott@computime.com.au / Ph: 0418 17 13 17
www.computime.com.au

Sydney Motorsports Park

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Craig Johnston

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

PERIOD 6 500cc
Leg 3

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 16/03/19 Started at: 16:21:31
Event: R38 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 23.2C Starters: 33
Track: Dry - Temp: 28.7C Printed at: 16:34

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd
80  Colin BERRY (NSW)  (21th) 219  James KEAN (NSW)  (5th)

1 46.828 52.256 33.353 2:12.437 91 1 41.820 46.428 30.495 1:58.743 83
2 37.604 51.807 33.459 2:02.870 189 2 34.242 46.292 30.557 1:51.091 199
3 37.720 49.395 32.713 1:59.828 193 3 33.694 46.952 30.293 1:50.939 195
4 36.203 52.530 36.602 2:05.335 192 4 33.618 46.997 31.075 1:51.690 198
5 41.634 55.892 34.693 2:12.219 181 5 34.921 49.563 32.516 1:57.000 197

82  Andrew SIMPSON (NSW)  (28th) 268  Owen WARD (QLD)  (11th)
1 48.966 54.238 35.592 2:18.796 97 1 42.484 49.565 32.214 2:04.263 90
2 38.903 54.512 34.536 2:07.951 176 2 35.481 50.499 31.416 1:57.396 198
3 38.949 53.558 35.385 2:07.892 173 3 35.240 48.759 31.629 1:55.628 196
4 39.228 55.144 35.025 2:09.397 174 4 35.790 49.867 32.932 1:58.589 198
5 41.519 58.767 35.597 2:15.883 167 5 37.702 53.273 33.763 2:04.738 193

93  Max EMENY (QLD)  (13th) 285  Glenn KETTLE (VIC)  (14th)
1 45.079 50.126 33.786 2:08.991 87 1 44.677 50.085 33.148 2:07.910 73
2 36.258 49.717 33.282 1:59.257 173 2 36.921 51.190 33.093 2:01.204 194
3 35.965 47.718 32.773 1:56.456 171 3 36.315 49.104 32.154 1:57.573 188
4 35.556 50.957 35.301 2:01.814 171 4 34.980 51.045 34.688 2:00.713 191
5 41.029 54.741 34.132 2:09.902 169 5 40.565 54.719 34.358 2:09.642 187

101  Brad LUMB (NSW)  (9th) 349  Ryan MOSCARDINI (QLD)  (22th)
1 44.123 47.383 32.530 2:04.036 110 1 48.453 52.416 34.224 2:15.093 93
2 35.112 49.501 32.319 1:56.932 185 2 38.071 51.479 34.111 2:03.661 184
3 33.891 46.382 31.611 1:51.884 182 3 37.326 51.987 34.085 2:03.398 181
4 33.319 47.065 32.862 1:53.246 183 4 37.531 53.280 34.162 2:04.973 181
5 34.867 49.423 34.996 1:59.286 183 5 39.315 53.211 34.376 2:06.902 178

132  Ian BARTON (QLD)  (26th) 519  John CARPENTER (QLD)  (DNF)
1 49.488 53.928 36.124 2:19.540 87 1 50.469 55.296 34.386 2:20.151 112
2 38.557 53.061 34.107 2:05.725 171 2 39.730 52.993 35.920 2:08.643 193
3 38.100 50.868 34.462 2:03.430 169 3 42.188 1:02.530 1:02.003 2:46.721 P 167
4 38.244 54.965 37.164 2:10.373 167
5 43.501 56.376 35.986 2:15.863 159

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 6 500cc
Leg 3

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 16/03/19 Started at: 16:21:31
Event: R38 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 23.2C Starters: 33
Track: Dry - Temp: 28.7C Printed at: 16:34

Race Fastest On
Lap Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap
1 1 38 Stephen CRAIG (NSW) Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:52.878 1
2 1 38 Stephen CRAIG (NSW) Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:46.816 2

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 6 500cc
Leg 3

PROVISIONAL LAP SHEET
Date: 16/03/19 Started at: 16:21:31
Event: R38 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 23.2C Starters: 33
Track: Dry - Temp: 28.7C Printed at: 16:34

No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap
22A 1:49.136 5.018 17 1:49.822 14.290 93 2:01.814 49.413 79 2:14.661 1:18.251

Lap 1 9 1:49.724 5.583 101 1:51.884 26.177 285 2:00.713 50.295 49 2:10.869 1:21.625
38 1:52.878 219 1:51.091 10.140 52 1:53.971 29.067 24 2:02.991 54.722 80 2:12.219 1:22.338

52A 1:54.239 1.361 8 1:51.525 10.470 22B 1:55.981 30.454 79 2:02.782 56.836 349 2:06.902 1:23.676
9 1:55.553 2.675 N66 1:52.409 10.927 268 1:55.628 30.612 4 1:59.500 58.498 68 2:10.444 1:23.975

22A 1:55.576 2.698 17 1:51.859 11.449 93 1:56.456 38.029 67A 2:00.419 59.762 35 2:15.687 1:41.276
N66 1:58.212 5.334 101 1:56.932 21.274 285 1:57.573 40.012 75 2:02.981 1:02.017 10 2:11.147 1:43.910

8 1:58.639 5.761 22B 1:57.589 21.454 24 1:59.625 42.161 80 2:05.335 1:03.365 132 2:15.863 1:44.580
219 1:58.743 5.865 268 1:57.396 21.965 79 1:56.263 44.484 49 2:02.170 1:04.002 71 2:17.240 1:47.032
17 1:59.284 6.406 52 1:56.792 22.077 80 1:59.828 48.460 68 2:03.562 1:06.777 82 2:15.883 1:49.568

22B 2:03.559 10.681 93 1:59.257 28.554 4 2:00.561 49.428 349 2:04.973 1:10.020 73 2:17.451 1:52.922
101 2:04.036 11.158 285 2:01.204 29.420 75 2:00.850 49.466 35 2:14.852 1:18.835 50 2:22.126 2:06.532
268 2:04.263 11.385 24 2:01.351 29.517 67A 2:00.429 49.773 132 2:10.373 1:21.963
52 2:04.979 12.101 35 2:04.404 34.589 49 2:02.008 52.262 71 2:06.099 1:23.038
24 2:07.860 14.982 79 2:02.051 35.202 68 2:03.294 53.645 10 2:06.896 1:26.009

285 2:07.910 15.032 75 2:04.506 35.597 35 2:06.805 54.413 54 2:06.835 1:26.678
93 2:08.991 16.113 80 2:02.870 35.613 349 2:03.398 55.477 82 2:09.397 1:26.931
35 2:09.879 17.001 4 2:02.425 35.848 132 2:03.430 1:02.020 73 2:08.178 1:28.717
75 2:10.785 17.907 67A 2:02.895 36.325 71 2:04.473 1:07.369 50 2:14.214 1:37.652
68 2:12.004 19.126 49 2:04.589 37.235 82 2:07.892 1:07.964
49 2:12.340 19.462 68 2:05.022 37.332 10 2:07.515 1:09.543 Lap 5
80 2:12.437 19.559 349 2:03.661 39.060 54 2:07.910 1:10.273 38 1:53.246
79 2:12.845 19.967 132 2:05.725 45.571 73 2:07.344 1:10.969 9 1:55.214 9.659
4 2:13.117 20.239 82 2:07.951 47.053 50 2:09.230 1:13.868 52A 1:57.637 11.730

67A 2:13.124 20.246 10 2:08.781 49.009 519 2:46.721 1:48.840 22A 2:03.316 18.935
349 2:15.093 22.215 519 2:08.643 49.100 219 1:57.000 19.112
82 2:18.796 25.918 54 2:08.148 49.344 Lap 4 17 1:56.738 19.822

132 2:19.540 26.662 71 2:03.348 49.877 38 1:50.430 N66 1:59.389 22.493
10 2:19.922 27.044 73 2:08.111 50.606 52A 1:53.213 7.339 8 2:04.592 29.849

519 2:20.151 27.273 50 2:09.986 51.619 9 1:51.681 7.691 101 1:59.286 35.033
54 2:20.890 28.012 22A 1:53.200 8.865 22B 2:03.984 49.330
50 2:21.327 28.449 Lap 3 219 1:51.690 15.358 268 2:04.738 50.263
73 2:22.189 29.311 38 1:46.981 17 1:52.470 16.330 52 2:04.833 50.467
71 2:26.223 33.345 52A 1:48.023 4.556 N66 1:52.757 16.350 93 2:09.902 1:06.069
22 3:05.255 1:12.377 22A 1:48.058 6.095 8 1:55.002 18.503 285 2:09.642 1:06.691

9 1:47.838 6.440 101 1:53.246 28.993 24 2:05.334 1:06.810
Lap 2 8 1:50.442 13.931 22B 1:58.568 38.592 75 2:05.839 1:14.610

38 1:46.816 N66 1:50.077 14.023 268 1:58.589 38.771 67A 2:11.321 1:17.837
52A 1:48.969 3.514 219 1:50.939 14.098 52 2:00.243 38.880 4 2:12.721 1:17.973

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 6 500cc
Leg 3

PROVISIONAL LAP CHART
Date: 16/03/19 Started at: 16:21:31
Event: R38 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 23.2C Starters: 33
Track: Dry - Temp: 28.7C Printed at: 16:34

Grid 1 2 3 4 5

 52A 38 38 38 38 38
38 52A 52A 52A 52A 9

22A 9 22A 22A 9 52A
9 22A 9 9 22A 22A

17 N66 219 8 219 219
N66 8 8 N66 17 17
22B 219 N66 219 N66 N66

52 17 17 17 8 8
285 22B 101 101 101 101
219 101 22B 52 22B 22B

24 268 268 22B 268 268
35 52 52 268 52 52

8 24 93 93 93 93
268 285 285 285 285 285

75 93 24 24 24 24
93 35 35 79 79 75
80 75 79 80 4 67A
79 68 75 4 67A 4
68 49 80 75 75 79

349 80 4 67A 80 49
49 79 67A 49 49 80

132 4 49 68 68 349
50 67A 68 35 349 68
82 349 349 349 35 35
54 82 132 132 132 10
10 132 82 71 71 132
73 10 10 82 10 71
22 519 519 10 54 82
71 54 54 54 82 73

50 71 73 73 50
73 73 50 50
71 50 519
22

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 6 500cc
LEG 4 (Event 48)

PROVISIONAL GRID SHEET
Date: 16/03/19 Started at: 16:21:31
Event: R38 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 23.2C Starters: 33
Track: Dry - Temp: 28.7C Printed at: 16:34

 1
1

 38 S. CRAIG
9:10.351

2
 9 T. PODT

9:20.010

3
 52A M. BROWN9:22.081

 2
4

 22A G. CHANDLE9:29.286

5
 219 J. KEAN

9:29.463

6
 17 C. COONEY

9:30.173

 3
7

 N66 C. DUNSTER9:32.844

8
 8 V. MANISCALCO9:40.200

9
 101 B. LUMB

9:45.384

 4
10

 22B S. VAN WETE9:59.681

11
 268 O. WARD

10:00.614

12
 52 D. BANBURY

10:00.818

 5
13

 93 M. EMENY
10:16.420

14
 285 G. KETTLE

10:17.042

15
 24 A. HARDING

10:17.161

 6
16

 75 T. NASH
10:24.961

17
 67A M. UNDERWO10:28.188

18
 4 A. CARROLL

10:28.324

 7
19

 79 K. MCGEOWN10:28.602

20
 49 G. BURT

10:31.976

21
 80 C. BERRY

10:32.689

 8
22

 349 R. MOSCARDI10:34.027

23
 68 P. GREENUP

10:34.326

24
 35 M. BODDY

10:51.627

 9
25

 10 D. FERGUSSON10:54.261

26
 132 I. BARTON

10:54.931

27
 71 W. WOODS

10:57.383

 10
28

 82 A. SIMPSON
10:59.919

29
 73 J. KIGHTLY

11:03.273

30
 50 L. MACGREGOR11:16.883

 11
31

 54 R. WRIGHT
8:43.783

32
 519 J. CARPENTE7:15.515

33
 22 M. TRIVETT

3:05.255
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